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CERTIFICATE FEES & CHARGES 2018/2019 

MURRUMBIDGEE COUNCIL 

Below are Murrumbidgee Council’s fee and charges for certificates.  Please note 

deposited plans (DP) are to be provided with all 10.7(2) and (5) 

applications.  Application forms for all certificates can be down loaded from Council’s 

website: 

www.murrumbidgee.nsw.gov.au 

Section 603 

Certificates   
 

    Normal S603 $80.00 

 Urgency Fee (Within 48hrs) $20.00* 

 

 

 Noxious Weeds Noxious Weeds Certificate Rural  $53.00 

 

Water Meter 

Readings Water Meter Reading – Special Application 
$53.00* 

 

Swimming Pool Compliance 

Certificate  
$75.00 

*GST Inclusive 

Section Certificates 
Section 10.7(2) Certificate (per lot – up to 5 lots) 

$53.00/per lot – 

up to 5 lots 

 

Section 10.7 (2) Certificate 

(6 lots plus) 

$318 plus $10 per 

additional lot 

 

Section 10.7 (2) &(5) Certificate 

(per lot – up to 5 lots) 

$133.00/per lot – 

up to 5 lots 

 

Section 10.7 (2)&(5) Certificate 

(6 lots plus) 

$503 plus $20.00 

per each additional 

lot 

 Sewerage Diagram $37.00* 

 Section 735A LGA $53.00 

 Section 121ZP & EP&A Act 2017 $53.00 

 Administration Charge upon refund $15.00 

 Urgency Fee (within 3 working days of application) $100.00* 

 Reprint of S10.7 Certificate $26.00 

http://www.murrumbidgee.nsw.gov.au/

